
 
 

DECEMBER 2016 – JANUARY 2017 CIRCLE MEETINGS & EVENTS 
 

UMW Circle 1 
Evening Group – 40+, Spiritual Growth, Various Mission/Service Projects  

Tuesday, December 13, 6:00pm 
SuperTarget on Skillman 

Meeting at SuperTarget on Skillman to shop for Wesley-Rankin senior citizens and Community Partners of Dallas foster children, 
 then Christmas Celebration Dinner at Mi Cocina at Skillman & Walnut Hill 

Tuesday, January 10, 7:00pm 
Cornerstone Café 

Book Review – book TBD 
Contact: Candace French, candace.french@sbcglobal.net, 214.417.4376 

or Jenny Hedges, jenny.hedges123@gmail.com, 214.789.2062 
 
 

UMW Circle 2 
Day Group – Intergenerational, Bible Study 

Monday, December 5, 11:30am-1:00pm 
HPUMC Great Hall 

Attending UMW Lunch Program “There is Still Time for Tea” by Candace Winslow 
2017 Study TBD 

Contact:  Dabney Jungerman, dabney@swbell.net, 214.693.1023 
or Candace Winslow, candacewinslow@sbcglobal.net, 214.642.4541 

 
 

UMW Circle 3 
Day Group – 40+, Various Service/Outreach Activities, Various Speakers 

Monday, December 12, 11:30am-1:00pm 
Home of Laura Petty, 7803 Hanover St. 

Circle 3 Christmas Luncheon hosted by Laura Petty and Lee Ann Renner 
Monday, January 9, 11:30am-1:00pm 

HPUMC 385 
Karla Nivens, Worship Leader for Cornerstone, will be sharing her faith walk and giving an update on the new Biggers Building 

 and the programs within!  Catered lunch can be ordered by contacting Mari Epperson or bring your own. 
Contact: Rebecca Lones, rhlones@sbcglobal.net, 214.349.7725 or Mari Epperson, mariepper@aol.com, 972.672.4015 
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UMW Circle 4 
Evening Group – 20’s & 30’s, focus on relevant Christian topics and fellowship 

Tuesday, December 6, 7:00pm 
10584 High Hollows Drive, Unit 176 

Annual Christmas Ornament Exchange 
January program TBD 

Contact: Kelly Dawes Smith, kellydawes@gmail.com,  847.274.2471 
 

UMW Circle 5 
Day Group – 65+ & All Ages Welcome, Social and Spiritual Activities 

Monday, December 5, 11:30am-1:00pm 
HPUMC Great Hall 

Attending UMW Lunch Program “There is Still Time for Tea” by Candace Winslow 
Contact:  Marilyn Jordan, msbjordan@yahoo.com, 214.675.9308 or Betty Lou Winslow, bl@womills.com, 214.823.1331 

 
 

UMW Circle 7  
Evening Group – 30’s +, Balancing Workplace & Spiritual Life, Relationships, Outreach, Spiritual Growth 

Thursday, December 15, 7:00pm 
Christmas Dinner/Social at Seasons 52 in NorthPark Center 

Thursday, January 12, 7:00pm 
Location and Program TBD 

Contact: Susan Peck, peck.susan@hotmail.com, 214.957.3191 or Nicole Zrake, nmzrake@gmail.com 
 
 

UMW Circle 8 
Day Group, Intergenerational, Creative Craft Projects & Fellowship  

Tuesdays, December 13 and January 24, 10:00am-12:00pm 
HPUMC Room 388 in December and Room 385 in January 

Fellowship & creative projects 
Contact: Gloria Jones, gloriakjones@verizon.net, 214.295.5455 

 
 

UMW Circle 11 
Day Group – 30’s & 40’s, Balancing Work-Parenting-Life, Outreach, Spiritual Growth 

Monday, December 5, 11:30am-1:00pm 
HPUMC Great Hall 

Attending UMW Lunch Program “There is Still Time for Tea” by Candace Winslow 
Monday, January 23, 11:30am-12:30pm 

HPUMC Room 385 
Preemie Prayer Card Project and Prayer Time for NICU families 

Reserve complimentary childcare 1 week prior to each meeting at www.hpumc.org/kidcare. 
Contact: Ashley Rasmussen, ashleyrasmussen030@gmail.com or Debbie Bono, debbie_bono@yahoo.com 

 
 

UMW Circle 12 
Day Group – 50+, Bible Study and Mission Projects 

Tuesday, January 3, 9:30am 
Take Christmas decorations down in Fellowship Hall 

Contact Marty Curtis, martyfcurtis@gmail.com, 214.528.4751, or Holly Sudbury, hsudbury@sbcglobal.net, 214.755.4747 
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UMW Circle 16 (Moms of Young Children) 
Day & Evening Group, Balancing Life & Workplace, Spiritual Growth 

Wednesday, December 14, 6:30pm 
Family Christmas Gathering at the Dallas Arboretum 

January meeting TBD 
Contact: Catherine Blevens, catblevens@gmail.com, 832.545.1156 or 

Amanda Kalescky, akalescky@gmail.com, 214.226.7485 
 
 

UMW Circle 18 
Day Group – 50+, Various UMW Mission Topics  

Monday, December 12, 11:30am-1:00pm 
Home of Susan Holman, 4020 University Blvd.  

UMW Study on Latin America 
Monday, January 9, 11:30am-1:00pm 

Location and Program TBD 
Contact:  Sue Irish, sueirish@sbcglobal.net, 214.676.3701 or Elaine Walters, walterse@sbcglobal.net, 214.363.3232 

 
 

UMW Circle 20  
Day Group – 50 - 75+, Spiritual Growth, Various Mission/Service Projects 

Monday, December 12, 10:00am 
HPUMC Room 329E 
Christmas Luncheon 

Monday, January 9, 10:00am 
Home of Pat Matise, 5807 Joyce Way 

Phil Dieke, HPUMC Associate Minister, College & Young Adults, speaking on Christmas Reflections 
Contact:  Sue Hughes, suelh620@att.net, 214.361.4504 
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